] T1I0 LOOE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CONTRACTIO

i 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. S PROJECT NO {if applicable}
oeos o~ 08/30/2012
B SSUpABY CODE | peapg 7T ADNIISTERED BY (1f other than item €) CODE [
CONSUMER PRODLUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 517
BETHESDA MD 20814
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTHACTOR (Mo, strees, counly, State and 2IP Codle; &) GA AMENDMENT OF SQUICITATION NO
YALE~NEW BAVEN HOSPITAL
20 YORK STREET S8 GATED (SEE {TEM (1)
THP 109
NEW BAVER CT 06504 % YOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NQ.
CPSC-N-12-0110
e ——_
108, DATED (SEE [TEM 13}
COODE W }FAC%UTY COOE 0272272012
5 TS ITEN SRLY APPLIES YO ANENBNERTY SF SHUICITAYONS
71T above mumbered solichation is amended as set forth in flem 14, Tha howr are date spacified for raceipl of Offary Tlis waerded,  [is nof extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 16 the howr and date specifiad i the soiicitation or a8 amendad, by ons of the Toliowing methods: {a) By completing
fioms B and 15, arxd retuming e reman, | COBIOE Of the draent, (i) By ac tedging recep!t of this amendmant on sach capy of the offer submitted, or (o) By

saparate lottar of telegram which incidas o reference o the sofichation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKROWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIDR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. f by

virtoe of this amenciment you desice 10 change an cifer airssdy submi such changa may by made by tegram o istler, provided sach telegiam or letler makes
extncarce 1o ihe solicitation and this amendmerd, and is recsived prios 1o the opaning hiur and dete specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if remuined) Net Increasa! $22,113.00

Q100A120PS 2012 11178500000 EXFMOQ4310 232EQ

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CORTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14,

SHECKONE | & ggg &“&8".% %ré%m 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authanfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE 1N THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUBSERED CONTRACTIOROER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANG%:S euch 85 chenges in paying offive,
spproprisvon date, eic} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ERTEREN INTO PURSUANT T4 AUTHORITY OF

U UTRER [Sneciy fype of modidicalion and sudinsiy;
X DNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103 (b}

£ TMPORTANT:  Condracior Wlis et T 1i8 retuired to eign this dotumens and raum 0 LODs 10 the isauing office

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAAODIFICATION (Orgarized by UCF section headings, inchuing Solclationhantract sulyect matter whors fessitdy )
DUNS nNumber:

Hospital ID: 6€BEB3034
CORy Tom Schroeder

PHONE: 3C1-504-7431

EMAXL: tschroederficpsc.gov

Modificavion # 0003 to contract CPSC-N-12-01310 lg herehy lssved to provide incremental
funding for the period of January 1, 2013 through April 38, 2013 in the amount of
$22,213.80. As a result:

1~ The gquantity for Line Ttem 0003 is lncreased by 4,50¢, from 2
Continued ...

1, 500 to 24,500,

Excepr #s provided hersin. aif larms and oonditions of the document reforenced in Rem 84 or 10A. as hersiofore changed, remaing unchanged and in tull force end sffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or pant; 164 NAME ARD TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print}

Doris B, Kessler

16C. DATE SIGNED

148 CONTRACTORIOFFERQR 186G DATE SIGNED mﬁUZ; ST&'%NE ¥

M, L5, A el /201
(Sl OF pOrEOH aultkrized (o gt {Signaturg of OMcer) o8 f 3¢ / 20 2
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STARDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83;
Previous edition unusabls Prescrived try GSA

FAR {48 CFR} 53.243


http:22,113.00
http:Janua.ry
mailto:tschroecier@cpsc.gov
http:22,113.00

REFERENCE NQ. OF DOCUMENT BENG CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CPSC-N~12-0G110/0003 2 2

NAME GF OFFERDR QR CONTRACTOR
YALE-NEW HAVEN HOSPITAL

ITEN NO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY [JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A) " ey po (E) (¥}

CONTINUATION SHEET

2- The guantity for Line Iftem 0004 is increased
by 2,100, from 5,000 to 7,100.

A3z a result of the above, funding for option
period one is increaged by $22.113,00 e
$114,713.00.

Change Item 0002 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

FIRST OPTION PERIOD -
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013

2003 NOT 1O EXCEED 534558 EA 4,41 18,845.00
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTE AND SPECIAL ZURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.

Quantity:r 4,500 & $4.41 = $1%,845.00

Fully ¥Funded Obligation Amounc$236,155%,.50

Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

L
<
o3
-

NOT TO ‘XCEEQ 13€50 [Ea 1.08 2,268.00
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPCRTS IN ACCCRDANCE

WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK,

Quantityy 2,100 8§ $1.08 = $2,265.00

Fully Funded Obligation AmountS$14,742.00

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDIT

CTOMG REMAIN UNCHRNGED
AND IN FULL FORCE BND EFFECT,

NERN T540.01- 152, 8087
QATIONAL FORK 136 {488
Sponsorsd by G54
FAR (48 CFR) 83,110



